



# AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORD

AIRCRAFT SERIAL AND REGISTRATION N839HF % PZ1000633

1989-17



RECORD NUMBER #2

D5517-13



RE	PLACEMENT DAT	TE	MAINTENANCE RECORD
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED CENTIFICATE TYPE 8 NUMBER 8 NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	
9/22/	665,	7	Replaced RH Elevator tip; Charged air conditioning NO 3 system; Ground check olay; Endinspector Landal Water NO 3 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION #402-37 GOLDEN GATE AVIATION
3/31/89	739.5		Annual inspection- Annual inspection- An 87-20-03 CLD (Seer Trock); replaced TRK Broke Livings ph 66-105, replaced necessary interior bulbs; replaced Eit Battery- due 2/91 Replaced LH Free Tank decars, serviced mosestrut with N.tmark,
1	2	-	replaced bear-up indicator bulb, replaced now wheel boaring & race.  Replaced RM Aleren state with, emerging down unlock decate replaced.  I inspections potential using cerena service.
H,	CRRTH	THAT Y	
3	INSPECT INSPECT AIRWORT	ON AN	CORDANCE WITH A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	WORK OF	WER NO	19:098

	ourr un		•	MAINTEN	IANCE RECO	RD	NAME OF	San	- Z-ca
DATE 19 <u>عد</u>	TOTAL IN SERV		CHILANCE WITH A ACA ANN MIEN DEFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF 1	THE WORK PERFORM		**	AUTHORIZED SIGNA CERTIFICATE TY & NUMBER	ATURE /PE
4/11/	98		Marie de A	st. #402-29	Required By	DD TORASOTRANSPONDE PART 43 APPENDIX F AS Part 91.172 W.O. # 25 44	200	<b>SOTH</b> 11	101:
4-11-90 TACH W.O.#	851	2.	NOSE TIRE FLIGH	MCUSTOMI 5.00	FLIGHT COS	HIS DATE R STOME G.OOX REPLACED LEFT SUEL TANK CON	M.L.Of. To	ALE DISKY PA	
STENIC.	; ; c =		RESEALED R A.D. 84 - 2602 A.D. 81 - 23-03 A.D. 86-19-11 A.D. 88- <b>03</b> -06	RZ CA BY I	HISPECTION !	DUE @ 949 TO OF EXHAUST BY PORNINK TO P.O	STEM.		
					4.	Date 4/11/90	Total Aircraft Tim	e_857.2	-]
	Est	7	2	- 20-1 pr - 1. 		Tach. Time8572 inspected in accordance wi inspection and was determine	th an ANN	orthy condition.	
			and the second			Signed Rodger L. Holmstro		390404204A&F	

			102
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE B NUMBER 8 NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	
4/20/90	- m- n		The alternation Transverser Concoder, and petal/static systems test HAIW Sand 13 appendix 6 +1 as required by Santa 91,171 791,172. Alternate condition to 25,000. West
			done under SAN CARELOS AUTURES W.O. # 86963. Value Deman es 239 Paras SAN Goods Autures Frances - rows of
DATE:	11-13-	90	REPLACED LEFT MAIN TIRE INSTALLED 6.00 X BPY FLENT CLATOMIT GODDYFAR TIRE. REPLACED RIGHT M.L.G. BRAKE DISK & LININGS. REPLACED LANDING LIGHT GEASSI'.
TACH:	924.	3	REPLACED RIGHT M.L.G. BLANCE DIST & LINE OF STATE OF STAT
T.T.A.:	924.	3	Sut And
T.T.E.,	924.	_	BRENTON C. ANDERSON A&P 55/53/562 FLIGHT SIMULATION, SAN CARLOS CA.
W.O.#	9016	-	
4-16-91	953.3	TACH	Installed now ELT Battery one 4-93
			Mar Roomell As p53042222

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE 19	TOTAL T IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	noons	101115	*	a nomben
DATE: _ TACH: _ T.T.A.: _	7-15 961-6 961-	2	100 h. inop for annual confleted this date - engine new  By Lynns Arcraft Engines w.o.# 16715 dated 7-9-91 - e  tusto Scoverage Toserrit and orp. regulator flushed - e  ith all rew hoseo & eng. Mts. propeller att. by ane  Service & seinstalled w.o. #18261 - Tustoo & westegate	ng o's cooler,
W.O.# _	9109	9	- Totaled Carl # 6 egt probe	
			C/W AD B1-23-032? Ex Syc. by visual old due ce 50 hrs. C/W AD B4-26-02 gaper die gitter, regland dere 500hr. CW AD B7-20-032 and South Trute cop due ca. 100 a au.	
			Award wat up & lest flown per Cont. S.B. M89-7 R FLIGHT SIMULATION 795 SKYWAY AVE	
			MARK S, ROCKWELL A&P 530422222 in accordance with Object of determined to be in	has been inspected inspection and was
			ASP# 53042222	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		L TIME RIVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
1991	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
7-12	961.	.2	FLIGHT SIMULATION 795 SKYWAY AVE. SAN CARLOS, CA 94070 I certify that this Almad has been inspected.	and a manner was to a second
			in accordance and thrus inspection and was  determined to be in morely contained  Janufuclus IA 571882345	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				K 2 C Karper A
er g		410	TO KE TO THE TOTAL THE TOT	an age of a
				ASTMITE AS TO SELECT THE SECOND SECON

			MAINTENANCE NECONS	
E	TOTAL TI	CE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
-	HOURS	10ths		
TE.	8-19-	ر ام	100 hr. insp. compated this data for annual replaced air air filter, replace at 15860 Toch - Charged air	l Main Voe. 5/5.
	1086.		inteled new tox; lite. replaced out temp. he	noducer -
T.E.	1086	0	C/w AD BI-27-03ez EX Sys great of & visual -ck	due solu. @ 1136.0.
.O.#	9215	1	C/W AD 87-20-03 & Cosm Sent I trad most by ware	de die 100h.or
			rectanual run up à lear or de	
			RIGHT SIMULATION THE SKYWAY AVE. THE SKYWAY AVE.	
7-	1 0191	3	has been inspection and was	
- (			determined to be in althorthy condition  A&P* 530 (2222	
				L

	_		The state of the s	
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE.
1992	HOURS	10ths		CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
8/19	1086.	,6	See w/0 # 92159	20.00
		14-	A	
			FLIGHT SIMULATION 795 SKYWAY AVE. SAN CARLOS, CA 94070	
77		-	l certify that this Aurocal has been Inspected	
			in accordance withinspection and was	
1	-		Janu Weller James Mc (over	
8/1	1/92	THE	ALTIMETER, ENCOGER, TEANSPINOUR AND PRESSURE - ST. CHECK 1/A/W. PART 43 APPENOIX EXP AS REQUIRED BY	ATIC SYSTEMS
	1		CHECK I/A/W PART 43' APPENOIX EXP AS REQUIRED BY	PART 91,411 +
	1' -		91.4/3 WOT 87841 San CARLOS AULONES	
			RAA APPROVED RYP. ST. # AV3R385L	47
	1		Can 2254605	
			<b>№</b> ~	

SERVICEABLE	COMPONENT NAME  COMPONENT NAME  STUPF  MODEL or TYPE  SERAL NO.  TECH  The aircraft component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service.  Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under:  OWNER: The SIMPLETION  WORK ORDER NO. 2/75 DATE/ C-92  SIGNED FOR:  ALFORNIA  GAUSS & INSTRUMENTS  2478 ARMSTRUMENTS  2478 ARMSTRUMENTS  2478 ARMSTRUMENTS  THOM A 49-5904  FAA REPAIR STATION NO. XCSR966L	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER  WO. # 8199 (11-5-92)

DATE	TOTAL T IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
7 34	NS 19		ACH TIME 1177 HS.  COMPLETE WITH A.D. 74-07-12 ON BENDER IGNETION SWETCH, DA  COMPLETE WITH A.D. 81-23-02RZ EXHAST SYETS. IN SPECTED. DUE	- 12 2 7 Hos
***	Hallace and	190. T	COMPLETE WITH A.D. 57.20.03.12 SINT TRACES & PINS INSP. ONE COMPLETE WITH A.D. 91.22.01 ELECTRICAL WITH & FUEL PHONE LTN ATACRAFT APPROVED FOR TRIBURN TO SERVICE.  A PROVENTION	AT LANGUAS
tie	ne 93		BUC Change Jun 95 for PLILL A+P 486628550	
	- 1178	,5	Installed Shadin Miniflow fool Management system P# 912021. Installed Northstar MIA Lorand system with Remote switching. See 1744 form 337 this date. Weight and balance and equip List Revised. Systems ops	Mes AT Rease
. 156	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	a a		
6	A.			

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	TIME VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE POINT ENGINEED	& NUMBER
Date.	7 SEPT.	1993	Toch Time 1220.5 TOTAL TIME	4
1 con	tify that the	Aircra	thos been inspected in	
dator	nined to be	in an air	worthy condition.	
Pertin Work	ont Informa	ation on	this inspection is on file	-
	I.A.	5068	2519 11 We will all proof and one of the found on	a suggest
	HUSKER 5935	SOUTH	T REPAIR, INC.	w. le-
BERTE	1	N 31	TEP STROOL LECHT	
			OOK FUR LITERAL OF	29
	1296;		<b>v</b>	
9 5E	PT 9		PLIED WITH AD 81-13-03 1 EXHAUST SYSTEM INSPECTION AND 19	
			49599	1006 Ald to

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED AUTHORIZED SIGNATU CERTIFICATE TYPE	
19	HOURS	10ths	& NUMBER	
11/18/9	3 125 TA		Lemoved Cesona Clock PN C66 4508-0102 and Installed DVR model 300 i, SN 93/31 Clock/Voice recorder. One in line fuge (14) to bettery and one in line fuse (14) to AV master was installed, Opo check good. Weight and	
			Balance change vegligible. Suff Chile Saison L'I HARBOR OMA	
	,	-	ORS ATZR 268C	
12/0	3/93	To	ch 1259.0 Removed and Balanced Nosetthe Azsy-Reinstalled. Adjusted coul flaps in accordance with maintenence manual. Serviced aircraft Battery with distilled water and charged.	
-			CW-AD 81-23-03 Amend 34-4491 Eff. 11/15/62 Exhaust inspection "OK at this time-due again @1309.00 Checkitcompliance with AD's listed, this tate in back of log Book DX. It forpossog AP	
			7/11/11/11	-0

100			mant Evaluation (1200)	
DATE 19	TOTAL IN SER	TIME VICE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
12/2	2/93	,	ch 12 62.0 Installed Nose Strut Seal Kit PA and serviced with Soll Florid & Witrogen. Insta o" Rings in shimmy dampson & saviced with So	16 Fluid
			Kemoved & Replaced Nose tide, installed and Balanced Goodyear flight specail 5x5,00 Hoply, Removed and Re laver scissor Bushings PN NAST7-6-88 and spaces PN	-New placed -0543047-2
			and Bott M= ANY 31. all the above done in account maintenance manual. 470 70 75 59	
1/20/	94	217.7	clostalled sticker on Petot Real of	4 50 0 4
	1/94	2	Complied will AD 81-33-03 Extended Lys character Due of AD 87-20-03 R2 Sent Track 9 Rind Due of AD 76-07-12 in Bendin Departion Switch Over	1371 0 11
	•		H151	9006

	MAINTENANCE RESORD								
DATE	TOTAL T IN SERV	ICE			TION OF THE WORK PE		,		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
01/29	94-	Ta	ch 1289.2 Push-pull cub	Removed le & Rigg	1 a Replace	2 Gear 52544-	here / A	x pump	
02/12	/24		TACH: 1806.8 INSTALLED NEW SATISFACTORY.	2 PUMP	P/N. 212CW	8/N. 1	AK97. C	5/2. 2. 215 CHEL 24/	4G-652. 120 14506643926
			-17-94 0. 5005				Ta	nch 1301.6	
		Re p Eng	placed LH dry aingine run and vacu	c pump. cle	eaned and Tu	CACT FAA Rep Falcon F	US AVIAT	ION INC. # LQ3R666L , AZ 85205	
			1		· i,				
									The state of the s

MAINTENANCE RECORD					
DATE 19 <b>24</b>	TOTAL T IN SERV	TIME /ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	
28	1306.	9	REMOVED THROTTLE CABLE, INSTALLED NEW CESSUA		
			CABLE PINI \$129-14; RIGGED OF CHECKED OF		
			Cheb K Kony b	1450664392G	
1/28	.7.60	,	COMPLIED WITH AD 81-2303 "EXHAUST SYSTEM". INSP ECTION OK. EXE ALSO AD 87-20-03RD DEAT RAILS, INSP	John / Los truli	
170	1309.9		ECTION OK. BEE ALSO AD87-20-03R& SEAT RAILS, INSP	Petet #	
			ECTION OK, and @ A976-17-12 Bendix algention for	1599006	
1				MERINA POST PROPERTY.	
-			y F		

DATE	E 06/01/94 A/C HRS. 1329.4 N# 839HF ed Blind Encoder Model AR500 serial #22142 and installed	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	nge AR850 serial #13688. Static system leak checked good.	& NUMBER
	system has been tested, inspected and found to comply with	
	raph (C) appendix E of part 43.	n da
	$\alpha$	
	Mark Tostinge	
-		
-		
	PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS MAINTENANCE ACTION  PENCE WORK ORDER # A003371	
KEFE	RENCE WORK ORDER #A003371  SKY HARBOR AIR SERVICE INC. CRS 3000 ATZR268C  EPPLEY AIRFIELD OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68119	

.

	SKY HARBOR AIR SERVICE PO BOX 19083 OMAHA, NE 68119	~~
	CRS# ATZ:R268C, PH 402-422-6633	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	EQUIPMENT Allimetes	& NUMBER
	MANUFACTURER	
•)	P/N <u>5934P4-1</u> S/N <u>1/437</u> N#839HF	
	CUSTOMER John Hostomski wo # 3371	
	TECH INSP DATE 6/1/94 U	
	REMARKS	
	appeared where commences	(A) (A) (A)
	*	
		i.
6000	+30   25,000   +75   80,000	
S	IGNED: WO# 35 / /	
s	KY HARBOR AIR SERVICE, INC. CRS# ATZR268C	SMA.
104	of Ma	1.0
-	the second of th	3.4
	一种比例下以外的"多"的"一种"。	

#### AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY

MAKE: CESSNA MODEL : P210N SERIAL: 0633 ENGINE: CONTINENTAL

MODEL: ISIG-520-P SERIAL: 513660

MAINTENANCE RECORD

N #:N839HF TOTAL TTAF: 1371.4

DATE

PERFORMED ANNUAL INSPECTION PER CESSNA GUIDEESSERVICED AIRCRAFURBATTERY MOPS CKED ELT. SATISFAACTORY.

TACH/HORRS: 1371.4 TISOH: 410.2

DATE: 10/04/94

TTSNEW: 1371.4

HODGE REPLACEMENT JUNE 1995. INSTALLED BRACKETT AIR FILTER ASSY BA-8710 IAW STC SA71GL

ORIZED SIGNATURE.

ERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER

AND BRACKETT INSTRUCTIONS, REF FAA FORM 337 THIS DATE FOR DETAILS, REPLACED SPINNER WITH NEW, PREP AND PAINTED INSPECTED OIL TEMP WIRING IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT, REPOUTED AND REPAIRED CHAFFED WIRE, INSPECTED NOSE GEAR TRUNION I.A.W. SEB94-19, NO CRACKS NOTED. REMOVED AND REPLACED CABIN PRESSURIZATION SAFETY VALVE DUMP SOLINGID. P/N: 07E90-1. LUBED AILERON A/P SERVO GEARS. TIGHTENED BOTH AFT NOSE BEAR DOOR PUSH PULL ROD ENDS. JACKED AIRCRAFT. PERFORMED RETRACTION TESTS. REPACKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS.

REPLACED BOTH MAIN TIRE OUTBO DUST SEALS P/N:154-013. REPLACED ALL RIGHT BRAKE PADS WITH NEW 66-105. INSTALLED NEW GASCOLATOR "O" RING. COMPLIED WITH THE FOLLOWING: AD80-06-05 AM39-3718 03/28/80 "SLICK 6210 MAG IMPULSE" CK FOR HEAT TREAT, FOUND D.K. ADB1-23-03R1 AM39-4491 11/15/82 "EXHAUST INSPECTION" IAW SB79-52, FOUND DK, DUE AGAIN AT 1421.4

AD84-26-02 AM39-4966 01/29/85 "INDUCTION AIR FILTERS" NO LONGER APPLICABLE, BRACKETT INSTALLED XAD85-11-07R1 AM39-5115 08/09/85 "TURBO DIL TANK" IAW SEB85-11, DK. DUE AGAIN AT 1396.4 AD87-20-03 AM39-5863 09/24/90 "SEAT AND RAIL INSPECTION" IAW SB83-6, FIUND DK, DUE ASAIN AT 1471.4

ADBB-22-07 AM39-6050 11/24/BB "AERDQUIP 601 HOSES" NONE INSTALLED AD93-05-06 AM39-8511 04/29/93 "GERDES IGN SWITCH" IAW SB91-5R1. INSTALLED DIODE. DUE AGAIN @ 3371.4 AD94-12-08 AM39-8936 07/22/94 "FUEL TANK CALIBRATION" IAW SB91-10 & INSTALLED PLACARDS.

AD94-14-12 PRIORITY 06/23/94 "LOW OCTAINE FUEL" NOT APPLICABLE PER REGSTN NUMBER.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.

IA506643926

MAINTENANCE RECORD TOTAL TIME ALITHORIZED SIGNATURE. DATE IN SERVICE CERTIFICATE TYPE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED HOURS 10ths 10.0 Date 300/95 Removed & Replaced EGT & CHI Tustrament Systems, Installed J. P. Justrament Series 701 System I.A.W. STC# SA2586NM. Wieght & Balance change negligable, RBF 337 Form. Removed H.S.I., Repairs made at Dirican tria how W.O.# TXDEADOI Forstalled U.S. I. . Obs check of systems satisfac 47070755 9A\$P WHEN SUPERING PROCESSES

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PER	FORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS 10ths	1	- 0.	/ . a NUMBER
12345	Tach 14301	processor diglay and an strikefinder including De all fronte accomplished to	tenra. Installed isplay provessor	I Insight and intermediate
1	D.O.T. Approval	revised, 337 Form approved	Thuly for	an
	No. 42 - 90  Product Name: 57  Part No.: 5F2000  Software Level: 1  Total Time:	9-02/-009 Serial No.: 3456	BELEASE SELECTE	ont
	Overhaul  Previous Certification	Repair Modification 7		
	PPROVED FOR EXPORT	The profilhenance despetible has been performed in accordance with the profile translation of authoritiness	MAINTENANCE	
		and dilet into indicon on leverse.		

DATE	TOTAL IN SER	TIME	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE
		* P A	RMLEY AVIATION SERVICES INC # AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY	
		TACH/F	MAKE:CESSNA ENGINE: CONTINENTAL MODEL:P210N MODEL: TSIO-520-P  RIAL:0633 SERIAL: 513660  N #:NB39HF TISNEW: 1460.7 PAS0933  HOBBS:1460.7 TTSOH: 499.5  TTAF:1460.7 DATE: 07/21/95  JED ELT BATTERY WITH NEW BP-1020, OPS CHECKED SATISFACTORY. DUE REPLACEMENT AUG 1997  D PROP. COMPLIED WITH THE FOLLOWING:	no
-/-/-	3.4	AD81-2 AD85-1 AD87-2	37-0371 AN39-4491 11/15/82 "EXHAUST INSPECTION" IAN SB79-52, FOUND OK, DUE AGAIN AT 1510.7 1-07R1 AN39-5115 08/09/85 "TURBO DIL TANK" IAN SB85-11, OK, DUE AGAIN AT 01485.7 0-03 AN39-5863 09/24/90 "SEAT AND RAIL INSPECTION" IAN SB83-6, FIUND OK, DUE AGAIN AT 1860.7  IA506643926  K. PARNLEY, JR.	A Comment
,			MAIN LYANGE REGORD	

DATE	E TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE				* PARMLEY AVIA ICION SERBUJIK CLEUS AMBON C *	SIGNATURE,
19	HOURS	10ths		CATE TYPE		
	F 6	on adjacen, o	MAKE:CESSNA ENGINE: CONTINENTAL MODEL:P210N MODEL: TSIO-520-P SERIAL:0633 SERIAL: 513660 N #:NB39HF TISNEW: 1520.6 PAS1004			
			TACH/HOBBS:1520.6 TTSOH: 559.4  TTAF:1520.6 DATE: 11/10/95  PERFORMED ANNUAL INSPECTION PER CESSNA GUIDE. SERVICED AIRCRAFT BATTERY. INSPECT, OPS AND F/T ELT  DUE REPLACEMENT AUG 1997. REPLACED BRACKETT AIR FILTER, REPLACED VACUME FILTERS.			
	- Mari		JACKED AIRCRAFT, REPACKED ALL BEARINGS, PERFORMED RETRACTION TESTS, INSPECTED NOSE GEAR TRUNION TAW SEB94-19, FOUND OK. REPLACED BOTH MAIN TIRES WITH NEW GOODYEAR 600%6 8 PLY. COMPLIED WITH THE FOLLOWING:			
	a a		ADB1-23-0371 AM39-4491 11/15/82 "EXHAUST. INSPECTION" IAW SB79-52, FOUND DK, DUE ABAIN AT 1370.6  ADB5-11-07R1 AM39-5115 08/09/85 "TURBO OIL TANK" IAW SEB5-11, DK, DUE ABAIN AT 1545.6  ADB7-20-03 AM39-5863 09/24/90 "SEAT AND RAIL INSPECTION" IAW SB83-6, FIUND DK, DUE ABAIN AT 1620.7  I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A ANNUAL INSPECTION  AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.			
		,	CHARLES K. PARMLEY, J.	j sari		
包		_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	1 ,	•		MAINTEN	IANCE RECORD				
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	TIME	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE			
19 <u>96</u>	HOURS	10ths		DESCRIPTION OF	HE WORK PERFORMED			, 8	NUMBER
				dless Lane, Mur	tion Services, In				
		1		LOG	ENTRY		1		Ĩ
- 120		AIRCRAI MAK MODE	E CESSNA	ENGINE MAKE MODEL	CONTINENTAL	PROP MAKE MODEL			
		SERIA TAC TTSNE	H 1540.6 W 1540.6	SERIAL TTSNEW TSOH		SERIAL TTSNEW TSOH			
		LANDING	-	DATE	01/26/96	W/O #	PAS1049		
		checked sa	ight vacuum pump model 2 tisfactory. Repaired wire to stomer supplied clock in s	o JPI analyzer oil	temp probe. Removed Po 1.	CR systems read	/n: 05AL00188 back recorder,	l, ops	1
10.4		Charles K.	Parmley, Jr.	Section of Management August and August and Section (Section 1988)	A&P5066439	926IA	a V		FOR THE
				UWHALE	HARLE RECURS				September 1 September 1
					4.2		The second		

	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Construction 1		
DATE	TOTAL IN SER		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE,
9	HOURS	10ths		CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	* 100	DES	CRS. NO. OP8R741J DATE	
		1	N839HF P210 SN. 00633 TACH. 1567.0  2-18-96  C/W AD 81-23-03 BY INSPECTION OF EXHAUST SYSTEM IAW SE 82-3, AND FOUND NORMAL. NEXT INSPECTION DUE 50 HRS. TIS. C/W AD 85-11-07R1 BY INSPECTION OF TURBO OIL TANK AND FOUND NORMAL. NEXT INSPECTION DOE: 25 (HRS-TJS. INSTALLED NEW BOLTS ON TUBO MOUNT AS REQUIRED. REF WO. 20. 1902.	
			CRS. NO. OP8R741J DATE 4. 3-9C	
		TACH.	15717 Serviced airconditioner with R-12 Redrigeant. Ref. WO 20.1946- Regarding	V

ATE	TOT IN	CPS NO OPERTALL DATE 4/2/0-94	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	HOUI	CRS. NO. OP8R741J DATE 4-10-94  N 839 HF CEDENA P210 SINF210006 33  Hobbi meter: 871.2  Installed P.S. Engineering Intercom, Pln PM 2000 And  Co-pilots PTT, Along with co-pilot and passengens	900
		co-pilots PTT, Along with co-pilot and passengers Mic And Phone Jacks. Tested and found operation Normal for return to service. All work performed on file this station under work order 30.2395.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	$\left\{ \right.$	Jevy Manon	
	_		

CRS. NO. OP8R741J DATE 5-17-96 N839HF CESSNA POLO SIN 00633 TACK Meten: HOLL Removed and Installed VHF RALIDS, PN 672-2078-001
After Alignment and found operation Normal
for Return to service. All work portormed on DATE TOTA & NUMBER HOUR file this station under work order, 30,2431 Jeny Munser

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths		
		DE	CRS. NO. OP8R741J DATE 6/7/96  N839HF 9/N P3000633 4,M. 1621.4  Complied W/ AD 85-11-07 RI by visual inspection I Am paragraph (a)(2). No defects noted. Next due at 1646.4 tach time. Ref w/o # 2061 Callutarin  DESERT AVIATION SCOTTSDALE 15115 N. Airport Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (602) 991-0900 CRS OP8R741J	
		4 4	(602) 771-0765 CRO CRO	
		and the second	rgs in a first in each swin.	Applips
			The state of the s	
		NOTE	TURBO OIL TANK REPLACEMENT ENGINE LOG 7/23/85	

DATE	TOTAL T		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19 <u>96</u>	HOURS	10ths	er i le tièm à la serie i la constant de la constan	& NUMBER
16/21.	101 1501		INSTL NEW BRAKE UNINGS BOTH MAINS, CLEAR-	PACK
1486	16 40.0		WHEEL BEARINGS, CLEAN FUEL STRAINER, REPIACE VAC REG FILTERS, SERVICE HYDRAUIC RESIDOIR, IN	STI
	2018-0 mine		BATT, C/W AD 87-20-03 INSP OF SEAT RAILS, C/WAEXH & MUFFLER INSP. DEFENMED GEAR RETURNION TO DOWN-LOUSS" - LUDNICHTE AIRCHAEF	CHANGE 1081-23-03RT TEST, LUBE
	'		AIRCHAFT IT 1690.0. I CETREX THIS AIRCHAFT HAS I	
			TO BETTL AIRWORTHY CONDITION.	DEIGICALITY
		,	Spenice ( Could 1110	
11/21/	TACH. 1690.0	TOTAL TIME 1690.0	WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS FOUND TO BE	
			2	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
			DESERT AVIATION SCOTTSDALE AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK ENTRY Aircraft N: \$394F TTA: 1700.8		
			Description of work:	こうしょう ちまず	
			Installed Repaired of Comm and Repaired	Se	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	3		DAE Corx Tested both systems and found operation warmy for Actual	Sauce of west	
			to seavice,		mgr. 45-650 .
			The maintenance performed on this aircraft is certified airworthy and a detailed record of the work performed is on file at this repair station. CRS OP8R741J	er menere t	en en en en
741-	C 100		Work order number #_ 30.2567	r or or our	
3/3			Date 1-3-97	a mort freder	1-11-47
./-			15115 N AIRPORT DRIVE, SCOTTSDALE, AZ. 85260 1 602 991 0900	*	
			ALCOHOL COM	,=	

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
19	HOURS	10ths	SECOND FIGURE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		200	I certify that the transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 has been performed and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F.  UNIT: TDA-950 S/N: 1950  DATE: 5/8/97 ACTIME: 1/15.17%  DATE: 970  DAT	
M. John		* ****	SIGNATURE: ACTIME /715:174c  AEROTRONICS, INC. C.R.S. NH2R031L  SIGNED: ACTIME /715:174c  AEROTRONICS, INC. C.R.S. NH2R031L  SIGNED: ACTIME /715:174c  AEROTRONICS, INC. C.R.S. NH2R031L  Locatify that the transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 has been performed and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F.  UNIT: TD R - 850 S/N: /6 / A 3	
			DATE: 512/97 ACTIME: 1722.1790 SIGNATURE: AEROTRONICS, INC. CR. NH2R891L	11.12
	· * V X	. June	and the second of the second s	
	1		and the second s	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	Colored State Co	
9/24/97	Tach !	747.3	Removed Northston MI Lorance system, Collins Ind	7
- 9.11			351 MDF indicator, pilot and appliet instrument	
man a	99		parels. Joshled a II morne 055 CPS and on Eurolide Argus Soon maving map All work	
			performed I.A.W manufactures installation instructions	
			and perhant perts of AC43:13 perts 1+24 and AC 20.138. See FAA 337: This date.	Acrotionis In
			I certify that the static system test required by FAR 91.411, pars (a) (2) has been performed and complies with pars (a) App E of Part 43.	CRS NHOROSIL
100			DATE: 9-29-97  INSTRUMENT CERT DATE:  SIGNATURE:  AEROTRONICS, INC. C.R.S. NIEROOPL.	The lost
			· ·	

			MAINTENANCE RECORD		
DATE	E TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE	
19	HOURS	10ths	A CONTRACT C	& NUMBER	
i- 26- <b>9</b> 7	Tech /7	67.3	Replaced hose as per CrasnA service lather 5EB 96-10.	4	
			35896-10.	CAS NH 2034	
-	E		A STATE OF THE STA	#	
			Allow to a Construction of the April of the		
				8 2.	
			they will be the state of the s		

DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE						AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	
19	HOURS	10ths		72001111	and the second		
-				KRUEGER AVIATION 1421 Sky Harbor Drive Marysville, CA 95901 (530) 743-7040 CRS# KKGR153K		-16.	ENGINE INSTALLED
			N839HF	May 8, 1998	Tach: 1799.4hrs	7	"O" SMOH
				on performed IAW Cessi	Airframe sna Maintenance		
			* Tires replaced on				
-			* New brake cylinde * Changed brake dis	ler assemblies installed iscs and linings		***	
3.5	2 .78		* Replaced cowl flag * Replaced LH tail f	ap cables flood light		13	×
			* Replaced LH stab	con light. Ops check goo and elevator tips with r	od. new.		
L. 17			* Replaced Instrume	ent air filter	ed on next page		*
	, ,	( L			F-0-		

DATE	E TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		
19	HOURS	10ths	D 0 1000 M 0 1000 A'.C.		& NUMBER	
			Page 2 N839HF May 8, 1998 Airframe  * Replaced AC battery		*	
			* Replaced chafe button on top of both flaps			
			* Replaced emergency extend handle  * Lubed elevator trim tab  * Replaced AC evaporator drain line  * Replaced all hydraulic seals	\$1 \$10 - \$20		
			* Complied with AD 87-20-03 R2, Seat Tracks by inspection, next due 100 hrs or annual  * Complied with AD 98-05-14 AFM Limitations, by placing copy of AD in AFM		**	
			* ELT was inspected IAW FAR 91.207d and is due every 12 calendar months. Battery was replaced and is due 11/99  * New AC and Alternator belts were installed			
			* All new ducts were installed  Contined on next page			

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	
19	HOURS	10ths			G HOMOEN	
			Page 3 N839HF May 8, 1998 Airframe  * All new hoses were installed, firewall forward and hyd  * Complied with AD 81-23-03 R2, Engine Exhaust per SE82-3		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			and replacement of exhaust, next due inspection in 50 hours or 1849.4  *R&R controller with new  * Details of all work performed are on file under Work Order  1307   CERTIFY THAT THIS   THAT PLAY SEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SUPPORT OF AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN ADMORTHY CONDITION.	y - 1144 y - 1144		
			SignatureEric Krueger Krueger Aviation And. CRS# KKGR153K. WO# 1307	,		
					200ma.	

		UNITED STATES  FAA FORM 8130-3  ARWORTH-MESS APPROVAL TAG U.S. EEPANIER TO THANSOF TATION FEBRUAL ANATON ADMINISTRATION
		MAINT CESSNA ATRCRAFT COMPANY CESSNA PARTS DISTRIBUTION DEPT. 702 5800 E. PANREE, VICTUTIA, KS 67218
DATE	TOTA IN SI	IAMAY-QA TACH 1806 9 NSA TO CESCAPTON A MATRAMEN ALOBUMY IN SCALARTON O STATEMENT
19	HOURS	0001 CONTROL IN 9863836 2 (MALGOO)
		PIN 3868-6. RIGGED CONTROL AS PER CESCAN  ENER TAMPA SHELL ESSEL TRANSMITTERS PIN F. ATRIORITHINESS APPROVAL-PARTS. THIS FORM IS NOT AN EXPORT APPROVAL
		BRAKES.    MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL TRACTOPIA, CYCLASTING SECS NON   MATERIAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED FOR FOLIOUS TOTAL PARTS HAS DECOMPANDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDE BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDE BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDED BY MANTENDE BY MANTENDED BY MANTEND
		JOHN D. Hd  is detending popular to bits. 13 as a larger in authorized in accordance with FAA approximating policy in appropriate on the policy in appropriate policy in appropr
	i	WO F CA PC4
		S-JUNE-96 TACH 1808 2 N JEFF HINMAN, DOA 95/13/98 E NAME (PARTO OF MAINTEIN) SOUTH STATE OF THE PART O
		INSTALLED NEW MITCHELL TACHOMETER P/N DM125025 9/N 8096. NEW TACH READS  TOTAL TIME ON AIRCRAFT IS 1808 2. RUN-UP AND OPS CHECK GOOD.  1000 RPM   70/0   1000 RPM   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20/0   20
	* ;	JOHN D. HOUSEMAN  SUNSIRD AVIATION C.R.S. CONROSOD  W/O # 5367  Impactor SKK Data 303/2
		3

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE,
CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
i
1900
D
0

		1		UNITED STATES  FAA FORM 8130-3  AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	1-2 (100
DATE	TOTAL T	IME	4.080	F.A.A. 1 2 200UTY COMMTY K390?A	DOVERNMENT
1998	HOURS	10ths		TO SLAVING ACCESSORY W/BOOTSTRAP SA-832B	REPLACED  RUNCTIONA TESTED ON
998			REMOVED THIS ACCESSORY, COUPPUT CAUSES HEADING ON DI	ORNER REFERENCED, PRESCRIBING THE ACTUAL WORK	1
			SIN K3907A COMBRETION ON AEROTRONICS	PERFORMED IN ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE OF ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE SHEET ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE TO ACCORDANGE ACCO	ned out in accordance with FAA 3) & (are) approved for return to
10/z	198	- Gi	THE MID CONT	Consider the first was the same of the opposition of the same of the symbol opposition of the same of the same of the same of the symbol opposition of the same of	2 CRS OLZF 23.DATE 10/12
1			CIWAD 98-2 IN ACCORDANC	A THE WALL OF DEATH AND THE WALL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	y must cross chack engolity with t
			-	LYNCH FLYING SERVICE, INC. Certified Repair Station HSRR811E	347 24.5

DATE	TOTAL IN SER	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER		
19	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	a Homben
and the str	atic system test resemed and compli	equired by FA es with the A feet. I	Icertify that the transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 has been performed and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F. Appendix B of Par 43. Altimater DATE: 1/99 ACTIME: 0.35. 1.7  CITIME: 0.35. 1.7  SIGNATURE: 0.37 AC NR. 8.39 HF. DATE: 1/199  AEROTEONICS, INC. C.R.S. NH2R831L	
	tachti 1598	ma 18	38.2 Och FAR 91.2070 ELT INSPINEXT UNE JUL 2000 3) Replaced ELT BATTERY NEXT due JUN 2001 3) CHW AD 87-20-03 SEAT RAILS INSP	ŋ
ψV.		- 1	4) Replaced Seat RAILS for Pilots Seat 5) clw AD 93-05-06 by inspecting and Lubing ignition su Diada principular installed on Relay	itch 1
		$\mathcal{X}$	6) Built up And Installed new Alleron Interconnect CABLE 5) Ad Justed elevator CABLE tension 5) c/w 5.B. No. BFA-001 by Removing Old Inflateable Door Seal	om Pres OR
			And Installing New pamp ASSY Plu BFA-1000, New Switch And	LEO

BI ATEC	PECIALT` LACK KN LAMPING	Y AND I OB, UT S, OF EN	MANUFACT ILIZING STA NGINE SEA	TURED BY A ANDARD AI LED CONTI	ACS PRODU RCRAFT PR ROL SYSTE	ONTROL SUP ICTS COMPA RACTICES FO MS. THE EN LOG (SEE AT	ANY, CON DUND IN A IGINEERII	TROL P/N AC 43-13-1 NG DATA	l 05-0774 IB COVEI WAS FOL	8, LOC, O	CC01, 48	1273NATU
LI	NED) MO ONTROL	UNTING CABLE	G CLAMPS MOUNTING	WERE USE G BRACKET	ED TO SECU	OUNTING BI IRE CONTRO OTTLE CON MANUAL, P/	DL CABLE TROL WA	HOUSING S RIGGEI	TO THE	THROTT	LE BODY	R
P. C T	210 SERII HAPTER HIS INSPI	ES SER 2, PAGE ECTION	VICE MANU E 23, NOTE I OF ENGIN	JAL, MAINL` 6, WHICH ( E CONTRO	Y PARAGRA CALLS FOR LS COULD I ARTICUALE	ED BY FOLL APH 12-89, A THE INSPEC BE MODIFIE R INSTALLAT	ND INSPE CTION OF D TO BE E TION.	CTION IN ENGINE ( EVERY 10	TERVALS CONTRO 0 HRS OF	S SPECIFI LS EVERY R ANNUAL	ED IN 7 100 HRS. Y,	
V	VEIGHT A		ANCE CHA	NGE IS NEC		Form 33 598	-		THE PARTY		Folder	-
	2	bee insp Tac	n inspected in a	determined to b	ANNU oce in Air-Westle	has y conditions	been inspe	at thisA cted in accor and was dete	IR Fran	/	OO HIR thy conditions	18
			LYN LOGAN	CH FLYING SE	ERVICE, INC. IGS, MONT 591 ATION HSRR811	us ne 1	Total Time -Signed	18 200 LYNCH	Br. Z	VICE, INC.	510 <b>5</b>	

DATE 19_99	TOTAL IN SERV	TIME VICE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
7/28			CESSNA SERVICE BULLETING SEB 99-10 +ALLIED SIGNAL SERVICE ADVISORY SA94-01A N/A DUETO S/N-END-	CH FLYING SERVICE, INC.
Appendix E, 1 DATE: 8/1	Part 43, Paragra	ph C.	le reporting system tests have been found to comply with DATE   18/99   ACYTIMIE   18/99	Mar
Ę	19/99		OHE exchange unit . Function ! Test Of	Acyotronics In
¥				SL UGS
		42.		

			MAINTENANCE RECORD
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		AUTHORIZED SIGNATU  DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED  CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19 <u><b>99</b></u>	HOURS	10ths	d nomben
10/20	1860		KRUEGER AVIATION 1421 Sky Harbor Drive Marysville, CA 95901 (\$30) 743-7040 CRS# KKGR153K
-	2000		N839HF October 20, 1999 Tach: 1860.0hrs  TTSN: 1860.0  * Inspected installation, tightened various clamps and
	and an		* Details of all work performed on file under Work  Order 1446
			Ilgnature  (rueger Aviation vic. CRS# KKGR153K. WO# 1496
			MAIN'S KIAPA-L ALC LAS

DATE	TOTAL 1	TIME	. DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
196	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE POSITION OF	2000	& NUMBER
1/26	1865		January 26, 2000 N839HF Complete exterior paint job - Chemically stripped, etched, Alodine treated, primed and painted. Checked control surface static	A STATE OF THE STA	F
A-0		3,	balance per maintenance manual and found all to be within required tolerances. Replaced stabilizer abrasion boots. Cleaned and packed wheel bearings. Noted new paint color codes inside cover this log.		
T. Marie	<u>                                     </u>	_ '	Arizona Aeropainting	w	
. N			4710 N. Lear Drive Eloy, AZ 85231		7.5 (22)
			(520) 466-4336 Kobert L Copelins _ 9/F 266929		£
	4 - 1	9	9/E 766979		

EXTERIOR PAINT January 26, 2000 DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. IN SERVICE CERTIFICATE TYPE Aircraft Finishing Systems Water-Borne Two Part Polyurethane & NUMBER HOURS 10ths #2155 Oyster White #2775 Metallic Gold #2522 Santa Fe Red #2475 Metallic Blue #2455 Bahama Blue

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		OTAL TIME N SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			
#	HOURS	10ths			& NUMBER	
		N839H REMO TRAN SPECI DETAI	OTIVE AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE N. AIRPORT DRIVE SDALE, AZ. 85260 F CESSNA P210N S/N:P21000633 VED BAD TRANSPONDER ANTENNA, P/N CI-10 PONDER ANTENNA, P/N 071-01591-0001. TEST ICATIONS AND FOUND OPERATION NORMAL LS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER WO SIGNED:FOR TIVE AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE-REPAIR STA	5. INSTALLED NEW KING KA 60 ED TO MANUFACTURERS FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINE RK ORDER: 5010368.	NT	
		_			, e <sup>g</sup> =	

1

×

						MAINTEIN	ANOL NEO						
DATE		TAL TIME SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED				CERT	IZED SIGNATURE						
19	HOURS	10ths							- 1		2	٠	NUMBER
			N839HF TACH: 1873.3 Serviced air cond	litioner with	AIRFRAM Cessna P  2.8 lbs. of Freon 1  R COMPONEN	210 R-12. ops che	k and no leaks no	4-17-2000 : P21000633 ted.	D IN ACCO	RDANC	E		
F. 2	THIS AIRFRAME AND/OR COMPONENT WAS INSPECTED AND/OR REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FAA REGULATIONS AND WAS RETURNED TO SERVICE FOR THE WORK PERFORMED. PERTINENT DETAILS ARE ON FILE UNDER THIS FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION AND WORK ORDER 4011240.  INSPECTOR WO. 4011240 EXECUTIVE AIRCRAFT MAINT. FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION E27R1730 15115 NORTH AIRPORT DR. SCOTTSDALE, AZ. 85260 480-991-0900												
													2 2 "
									- 4-			_	
				7			(E) 1						
			_										, -

			MAINTENANGE HEGGHE		
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
13	HOURS	Tuths			
			Aerotronics Inc. 1651 Avistion Place Billings, NT 59105 (406) 259-5006 C.R.S. NH2R031L		
			Reg #: N839HF Make: Cessna P210N Centurion s/n: 633 Date: 07-19-2000 Tach: 1893.3		
			Removed this date the loaner Transponder and Loaner Blind Encoder: Removed Collins model TDR -950 Transponder S/N 12952. Removed Ack Technologies model A-30 Blind Encoder S/N 63859. Installed Servicable repaired units: Installed same make/models w/ S/N's 16123 and 52420	1 D x ++	
			respectively. Functional ramp test of system okay.		
			Removed Strikefinder model SF2000 S/M 003456 for factory repair.		300 mm m
			Gordon Dewey 2369528		
					·

		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
HOURS	10ths		. & NUMBER
		DATE: 7/19/00   SUMME   1893.37704   UNIT: TDR -950   SOF 1/6/123   DATE: 7/19/00   SUMME   1893.3 T	
		AEROTRONICS, INC. C.R.S. MACROSIL	
100	- TA	CH 1899 - TOTAL TIME AIRFRAME 1899 - REMOVE	D INBOARD
	AND RES	OUTBOARD FUEL TANK COVERS RIGHT WING, CLEAN EALED TO WING (DUE TO LEAKS) REINSTALLED LOOSE	ED AND SHIMS IN
	PUL PER	LY'S, AND BELCRANKS - SERVICED HYDRAULIC SYSTE FORMED GEAR RETRACTION TEST CHECKED EMER	M AND GENCY GEAR
	WHA	EL BEARINGS - LUBRICATIED LANDING GEAR SYSTEM	- COMPLIED
	HOURS	OO - TAG AND RES BOT, PUL PERT	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED  10ths  10ths  1certify that static system con required by FAR 91.413  DATE: 11919

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
8/13	100	TAC	4 TIME 1899 - TOTAL TIME AIRFRAME 1899 -	1 CERTIFY
	/	THA	THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACC	ORDANCE
*		WITH	Y AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS FOUND	TO BE IN
		AIR	WORTHY CONDITION. Paul D. Yoline 11 5	38585452
1				
			AIRFRAME.  N839HF Cessna C-210P S/N: 921000633 Tach: 1911.4 Adjusted L/H MLG down lock switch IAW Cessna AMM, performed gear swings, Ops checked good. Installed pilots seat stop, no other defects noted.  THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED AND/OR REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FAA REGULATIONS AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURNED TO SERVICE FOR THE WORK PERFORMED. PERTINENT DETAILS ARE ON FILE UNDER THIS FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION AND WORK ORDER 4011406.  WO. 4011406 EXECUTIVE AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION E27R1730 15115 NORTH AIRPORT DR. SCOTTSDALE, AZ. 85260 480-991-0900	
			en v	

N839Hp
HOBBS:
R&R Fue
THIS AII
REGULA
PERTINI
4011668.
EXECUTI
15115 NO

tausfer switch with new P/N LTA201TRBLXFA1, ops checked good. Cleaned fuel transfer pump filter

Cessna P-210

AIRFRAME

SN: P21000633 05-24-01

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		
HOURS	10ths	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Manuavilla Co	
		<b>Yuba-Sutter Aviation</b> Phone (530) 743-0688  N839HI	<b>Marysville, Ca</b> Fax (530) 743-6955 F	
		Owner complained of soft brakes, or run out on disc's, no defects noted, system operated normal  Mark T Martin A&P440664482	checked for leaks, checked Bleed left and right brakes,	
		g riggeredge (1970)		
234				
	IN SER	IN SERVICE	IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths  Yuba-Sutter Aviation Phone (530) 743-0688  N839Hi  12/19/2000 Tach: 1931.3 Owner complained of soft brakes, or run out on disc's, no defects noted, system operated normal  Mark T Martin A&P440664482	

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE 19	TOTAL I	TIME RVICE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		I certify inspecti details on no. 177. For AD FAR 91 REPLA INSPECTION.	No 839HF  Date 09/11/2001  That this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an Annual tion and determined to be in airworthy condition at this time. Other of this inspection are on file at this facility under work order 732. Complied with Westwind Aviation Annual inspection checklist.  Compliance, see recurring AD sheets and AD listing. C/W ELT Annual inspection I.A.W. 1.207 (d). ELT battery expires: 10/2003  ACED ELT BATTERY WITH P/N 00-60-62, NEW EXP: 10/2003. C/W AD 87-20-03R2, SEAT RAIL CTION, DUE EA. 100 HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION. C/W AD00-06-01 FUEL STANDPIPE INSPECREPLACED MAIN GEAR TIRES WITH 600X6-8 PLY TIRES. INSTALLED SEVERAL MISSING ARDS IAW POH. ADJUSTED MAIN GEAR DOWN LOCKS IAW P210 SERVICE MANUAL.	
3			Authorized Signature   Wind Aviation, Inc.  Authorized Signature   FAA Approved Repair Station No. WIWR604K	4

	Reg. No 839HF W/O # 18066	Date	11/06/2001	6.1
TO IN	REMOVED LEFT DOWNLOCK ACTUATOR, DIS-ASSEMBLED REPLACED SPRING GUIDE, P/N 9851048-2, RE-SEALED DOWL ACTUATOR AND INSTALLED IN AIRCRAFT, RIGGED AND OI ATED GEAR, OPS CHECKED GOOD.	OCK Tach	1963.9	AUTHORIZED SIG CERTIFICATE & NUMBE
		Signature Approved Repair	Station No. WIWR604K	
	Reg. No 839HF W/O # 18066/18626	Date 01/	09/2002	
	RE-SEALED LEFT AND RIGHT DOWN LOCK ACTUATORS. REPLACED		1967.9	
_	SPRING GUIDE, PM 9851048-2 IN BOTH ACTUATORS. ADJUSTED LENGTI AND RIGGING IAW CESSNA SERVICE MANUAL. REPLACED RIGHT MAN GEAR INDICATOR SWITCH, PM P6-34005, ADJUSTED RIGHT MAIN GEAR ACTUATOR TO ALLOW FULL EXTENSION OF ACTUATOR. ALL RIGGIN AND WORK ACCOMPLISHED IAW CESSNA MAINTENANCE MANUAL.			

			WANTE TENTOL TEODID	
DATE	TOTAL 1	IME VICE	DECONOTION OF THE WAY ASSESSMEN	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19 <u>02</u>	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED  OZ -O7 - O1  OZ -O7 - O1	& NUMBER
neu			COMPLIED WITH AD ZOOI-09-04 BY ENSPECTING LOG BOOKS	
21	19707	-	FOR INSTALLATION OF CESSIVA PART #1232624-1. NO INSTALLA	MON
			NOTED. NO FURNIER ACTION REQUIRED AT ALLIS TIME.	
			ROB NEWAPACE	
-		-	AP 7618761 PEA	
	A	RIZ	ONA FLIGHTWORKS	
	_ R	EG. NO	N839HF MODEL C-P210N A/C SN P2100063 A/C TACH 1976.4	-
	IN	ISTAL	LED NEW ENGINE PRIMER ASSY. LEAK CHECKED, OK.	
			25/2002 SIGNATURE AP553733790IA	
		1 ~		
				1 2
			END LOCA BOOK #2 SEE LOCA BO	ok #3
				•

### SERVICE LETTER COMPLIANCE RECORD

S.L. Number	DATE OF COMPLIAN	pump AZ. A	acuum pump A Aircraft Access	ories P/N	212CW S/N	or appliance identifie	ad overhauled vacuum T n-up and operational d above was repaired and	inspected in
	-	accordance AIRWORTH	with current m	aintenance this time.	e rules of th	e Federal Aviation Rore	egulations and is determine	ned to be in an
. \		Westwind	Aviation, Inc.		1	Authorized FAA	Approve Repair Station No. WI	WR604K
		-	-		-		- F	
			4 7 4			2		
		-			1.0			